CONSENT AGREEMENTS, REPRIMANDS, SUSPENSIONS, REINSTATEMENTS, REVOCATIONS
July 23’- June 24’

The information on this web site may change before the update has reached the web page. Prior to
taking any actions related to the information on this page, contact this office for more information. You
may contact the Board by phone at (304) 744-0900, or by mail at 5001 MacCorkle Avenue, SW, South
Charleston, WV 25309. Or by email rnboard@wv.gov. Requests for copies of documents must be in
writing. Clearly state your request and provide a name and address where the information may be
mailed. The fee for documents is $5.00 for the first page and 0.50 cents for each additional page. You will
be invoiced for this amount.

A Consent Agreement is a settlement agreement between the Board and the licensee. The agreement is
the result of an informal settlement of a complaint filed against a licensee. Consent Agreements with a
Probation requirement generally include certain restrictions in the practice of a registered professional
nurse or advanced practice registered nurse or dialysis technician. Time is counted toward the
probationary period only while the individual is working in the role as licensed or certified by the Board.
If an individual does not work for a period of time, this time is not counted toward the probation
requirement. Therefore, some individuals may have a probation license longer than the dates may
suggest.

A Reprimand is the least restrictive disciplinary action the Board imposes on a licensee. A Reprimand
may be with or without terms the individual is required to comply with during the period. A licensee can
practice if a Reprimand has been issued against the license.

Probation means the licensee is permitted to work as licensed or certified but must practice under
specific terms and conditions for a specified period of time outlined in the agreement.

A Suspension is generally the result of a violation of a contract between the licensee and the Board. A
Suspension can also be the resulting action taken by the Board in relation to discipline. A licensee cannot
practice nursing while the license is suspended.

A Summary Suspension is an action taken by the Board when the licensee is considered an immediate
threat to public safety. A licensee receiving a Summary Suspension cannot work as a nurse or dialysis
technician or present themselves as such.

A Reinstatement occurs when a licensee has completed the discipline requirements. Reinstatements
may return the licensee to the full unencumbered status or return a suspended license to a Probation
status, or any other action the Board deems appropriate.

Revoked is significant disciplinary action taken by the Board. The licensee cannot practice nursing while
the license is revoked.


mailto:rnboard@wv.gov

July 23’
Bonsu, Osei 104449
Church, Gerald 49322
Furr, Daniel 72997
Mullins, Mark APRN 82732
Phillips, Brittney 110604
Pike, Jessica 78755
Porter, Jonathan 67230
Russell, Joshua 97139
August 23’

Fortune, Tiffany 66379
Holland, Deann 95341
King, Lori 27817
Messenger, Cassidy 103477
Miller, Maureen 59443

Ratliff, Rebecca

September 23’
Hysell, Chad 73660
Osborne, Sara 86460

Weaver, Heather 50585

October 23’
Baker, Brian 81681
Burkhart, Kristy 64683
Greer, Jennifer 100484
Hilverding, Oscar 80487

Smith, Patricia 84255

Falling Waters, WV

Talcott, WV
Philippi, WV
Cedar Bluff, VA
Rivesville, WV
Salt Rock, WV
Danville, WV

Chapmanville, WV

Huntington, WV
Lavalette, WV
Columbia, WV
Morgantown, WV

Elkins, WV

APRN 104796 Beckley, WV

Proctorville, OH
Lake, WV

Meadowbrook, WV

New Martinsville, WV
Morgantown, WV
Huntington, WV
West Union, WV

St. Mary’s, WV

Final Order Revoked (Under Appeal)
Final Order Suspension

Reinstatement Denied

Full Reinstatement

Reinstatement Denied

Full Reinstatement

Final Order Revoked

Final Order Revoked

Probation 5 years

Final Order Suspension

Final Order Suspension

Probation 1 year
Suspension

Probation 1 year

Full Reinstatement
Probation 1 year

Full Reinstatement

Full Reinstatement
Full Reinstatement
Probation 1 year

Probation 2 years

7/7/2023
7/21/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/21/2023
7/6/2023
7/21/2023

7/7/2023

8/2/2023
8/4/2023
8/3/2023
8/25/2023
8/2/2023

8/25/2023

9/1/2023
9/6/2023

9/21/2023

10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023

Final Order Suspension 10/5/2023



Taylor, Courtney 88090

Treadway, Christa 61709

Turley, Leslie 67710
November 23’

Everly, Linda 54132
Garvin, Tamra 83866
Gordon, Ashley 102719
Mackey, Amy 87728
Pauley, Crystal 103717

December 23’

Langsdorf, Dreama 55065

York, Clyde 67492
January 24’

Beck, David APRN 110722
Everly, Linda 54132

Fortune, Tiffany 66379
Staton, Joshua 78476
Teel, Caelea 107330
February 24’

Backus, Angela 66384
Fortune, Tiffany 66379

York, Clyde 67492

March 24’

Berry, Kristen 106232

Webster Springs, WV
Fayetteville, WV

South Charleston, WV

Fort Ashby, WV
Birch River, WV
Buckhannon, WV
Vienna, WV

Proctorville, OH

Sardis, OH

Charleston, WV

Surprise, AZ
Fort Ashby, WV
Huntington, WV
“Williamson, WV

Oak Hill, WV

Hillsboro, WV
Huntington, WV

Charleston, WV

Huntington, WV

Final Order Suspension
Full Reinstatement

Full Reinstatement

Probation 1 year
Summary Suspension
Probation 1 year

Final Order Suspension

Reprimand 6 months

Voluntary Surrender

Probation 5 years

Final Order Revoked
Suspension
Suspension
Probation 5 years

Probation 6 months

Voluntary Surrender
Reinstatement Denied

Suspension

Probation 1 year

10/6/2023
10/16/2023

10/16/2023

11/20/2023
11/17/2023
11/27/2023
11/9/2023

11/20/2023

12/18/2023

12/7/2023

1/18/2024

1/9/2024
1/8/2024
1/3/2024

1/3/2024

2/29/2024
2/12/2024

2/12/2024

3/18/2024



Bishop, Pauline 44124

Bryarley, Kelly

Kirk, Lisa

Lafferty, Beverly APRN78629 Glen Daniel, WV

Saville, Betty

April 24'

Garvin, Tamra

May 24'

Barnett, Melaney

Berry, Kristen

Foster, Jaclyn

Johnson, Nathan

Jurovcik, Carrie

Walker, Bobbie

June 24'

Clark, Valerie

97221

76036

73004

83866

55712

106232

85890

APRN 66178

82379

APRN 109120

TN PTP

Charleston, WV
Wellsville, OH

Martinsburg, WV

Martinsburg, WV

Birch River, WV

Bluefield, WV

Huntington, WV

Hurricane, WV

Gauley Bridge, WV

Bridgeport, OH

Big Bend, WV

Millville, NJ

Full Reinstatement
Full Reinstatement
Full Reinstatement
Probation 6 months

Full Reinstatement

Final Order Suspension

Probation 5 years

Suspension

Voluntary Surrender

Full Reinstatement

Full Reinstatement

Full Reinstatement

Final Order Revoked

3/11/2024
3/14/2024
3/11/2024
3/18/2024

3/11/2024

4/1/2024

5/2/2024

5/21/2024

5/2/2024

5/31/2024

5/31/2024

5/31/2024

6/6/2024



Daniels, Tonia APRN 49375 Cross Lanes, WV Full Reinstatement 6/10/2024

Humphreys, Paula 45860 Lindside, WV Full Reinstatement 6/10/2024

Morgan, Terri 45168 Wheeling, WV Multistate Denied 6/12/2024

Phillips, Brittney, 110604 Rivesville, WV Probation 5 years 6/10/2024






