CONSENT AGREEMENTS, REPRIMANDS, SUSPENSIONS, REINSTATEMENTS, REVOCATIONS

July 23'- June 24'

The information on this web site may change before the update has reached the web page. Prior to taking any actions related to the information on this page, contact this office for more information. You may contact the Board by phone at (304) 744-0900, or by mail at 5001 MacCorkle Avenue, SW, South Charleston, WV 25309. Or by email rnboard@wv.gov. Requests for copies of documents must be in writing. Clearly state your request and provide a name and address where the information may be mailed. The fee for documents is \$5.00 for the first page and 0.50 cents for each additional page. You will be invoiced for this amount.

A **Consent Agreement** is a settlement agreement between the Board and the licensee. The agreement is the result of an informal settlement of a complaint filed against a licensee. Consent Agreements with a Probation requirement generally include certain restrictions in the practice of a registered professional nurse or advanced practice registered nurse or dialysis technician. Time is counted toward the probationary period only while the individual is working in the role as licensed or certified by the Board. If an individual does not work for a period of time, this time is not counted toward the probation requirement. Therefore, some individuals may have a probation license longer than the dates may suggest.

A **Reprimand** is the least restrictive disciplinary action the Board imposes on a licensee. A Reprimand may be with or without terms the individual is required to comply with during the period. A licensee can practice if a Reprimand has been issued against the license.

Probation means the licensee is permitted to work as licensed or certified but must practice under specific terms and conditions for a specified period of time outlined in the agreement.

A **Suspension** is generally the result of a violation of a contract between the licensee and the Board. A Suspension can also be the resulting action taken by the Board in relation to discipline. A licensee cannot practice nursing while the license is suspended.

A **Summary Suspension** is an action taken by the Board when the licensee is considered an immediate threat to public safety. A licensee receiving a Summary Suspension cannot work as a nurse or dialysis technician or present themselves as such.

A **Reinstatement** occurs when a licensee has completed the discipline requirements. Reinstatements may return the licensee to the full unencumbered status or return a suspended license to a Probation status, or any other action the Board deems appropriate.

Revoked is significant disciplinary action taken by the Board. The licensee cannot practice nursing while the license is revoked.

July	23'
------	-----

July 23'					
Bonsu, Osei	L04449 Fallin	g Waters, WV Final O	rder Revoked (Under App	peal) 7/7/2023	
Church, Gerald	49322	Talcott, WV	Final Order Suspension	7/21/2023	
Furr, Daniel	72997	Philippi, WV	Reinstatement Denied	7/5/2023	
Mullins, Mark	APRN 82732	Cedar Bluff, VA	Full Reinstatement	7/5/2023	
Phillips, Brittney	110604	Rivesville, WV	Reinstatement Denied	7/21/2023	
Pike, Jessica	78755	Salt Rock, WV	Full Reinstatement	7/6/2023	
Porter, Jonathan	67230	Danville, WV	Final Order Revoked	7/21/2023	
Russell, Joshua	97139	Chapmanville, WV	Final Order Revoked	7/7/2023	
August 23'					
Fortune, Tiffany	66379	Huntington, WV	Probation 5 years	8/2/2023	
Holland, Deann	95341	Lavalette, WV	Final Order Suspension	8/4/2023	
King, Lori	27817	Columbia, WV	Final Order Suspension	8/3/2023	
Messenger, Cassi	dy 103477	Morgantown, WV	Probation 1 year	8/25/2023	
Miller, Maureen	59443	Elkins, WV	Suspension	8/2/2023	
Ratliff, Rebecca	APRN 104796	Beckley, WV	Probation 1 year	8/25/2023	
September 23'					
Hysell, Chad	73660	Proctorville, OH	Full Reinstatement	9/1/2023	
Osborne, Sara	86460	Lake, WV	Probation 1 year	9/6/2023	
Weaver, Heather	50585	Meadowbrook, WV	Full Reinstatement	9/21/2023	
October 23'					
Baker, Brian	81681	New Martinsville, WV	Full Reinstatement	10/16/2023	
Burkhart, Kristy	64683	Morgantown, WV	Full Reinstatement	10/16/2023	
Greer, Jennifer	100484	Huntington, WV	Probation 1 year	10/20/2023	
Hilverding, Oscar	80487	West Union, WV	Probation 2 years	10/20/2023	
Smith, Patricia	84255	St. Mary's, WV	Final Order Suspension	10/5/2023	

Taylor, Courtney	88090	Webster Springs, WV	Final Order Suspension	10/6/2023		
Treadway, Christa	a 61709	Fayetteville, WV	Full Reinstatement	10/16/2023		
Turley, Leslie	67710	South Charleston, WV	Full Reinstatement	10/16/2023		
November 23'						
Everly, Linda	54132	Fort Ashby, WV	Probation 1 year	11/20/2023		
Garvin, Tamra	83866	Birch River, WV	Summary Suspension	11/17/2023		
Gordon, Ashley	102719	Buckhannon, WV	Probation 1 year	11/27/2023		
Mackey, Amy	87728	Vienna, WV	Final Order Suspension	11/9/2023		
Pauley, Crystal	103717	Proctorville, OH	Reprimand 6 months	11/20/2023		
December 23'						
Langsdorf, Dream	na 55065	Sardis, OH	Voluntary Surrender	12/18/2023		
York, Clyde	67492	Charleston, WV	Probation 5 years	12/7/2023		
January 24'						
Beck, David	APRN 110722	Surprise, AZ	Final Order Revoked	1/18/2024		
Everly, Linda 5	54132	Fort Ashby, WV	Suspension	1/9/2024		
Fortune, Tiffany	66379	Huntington, WV	Suspension	1/8/2024		
Staton, Joshua	78476	`Williamson, WV	Probation 5 years	1/3/2024		
Teel, Caelea	107330	Oak Hill, WV	Probation 6 months	1/3/2024		
February 24'						
Backus, Angela 6	66384	Hillsboro, WV	Voluntary Surrender	2/29/2024		
Fortune, Tiffany 6	66379	Huntington, WV	Reinstatement Denied	2/12/2024		
York, Clyde 6	57492	Charleston, WV	Suspension	2/12/2024		
March 24'						
Berry, Kristen	106232	Huntington, WV	Probation 1 year	3/18/2024		

Bishop, Pauline	44124	Charle	eston, WV	Full R	einstatement	3/11/2024
Bryarley, Kelly	97221	Wellsv	/ille, OH	Full R	einstatement	3/14/2024
Kirk, Lisa	76036	Martir	nsburg, WV	Full R	einstatement	3/11/2024
Lafferty, Beverly	APRN786	29 Glen	Daniel, WV	Proba	ation 6 months	3/18/2024
Saville, Betty	73004	Martin	nsburg, WV	Full R	einstatement	3/11/2024
April 24'						
Garvin, Tamra	83866		Birch River, WV	′	Final Order Suspension	4/1/2024
May 24'						
Barnett, Melaney	55712		Bluefield, WV		Probation 5 years	5/2/2024
Berry, Kristen	10623	2	Huntington, W	V	Suspension	5/21/2024
Foster, Jaclyn	85890		Hurricane, WV		Voluntary Surrender	5/2/2024
Johnson, Nathan	APRN	66178	Gauley Bridge,	WV	Full Reinstatement	5/31/2024
Jurovcik, Carrie	82379		Bridgeport, OH	I	Full Reinstatement	5/31/2024
Walker, Bobbie	APRN 109	9120	Big Bend, WV		Full Reinstatement	5/31/2024
June 24'						
Clark, Valerie	TN PTP		Millville, NJ		Final Order Revoked	6/6/2024

Daniels, Tonia	APRN 49375	Cross Lanes, WV	Full Reinstatement	6/10/2024
Humphreys, Paula	45860	Lindside, WV	Full Reinstatement	6/10/2024
Morgan, Terri	45168	Wheeling, WV	Multistate Denied	6/12/2024
Phillips, Brittney,	110604	Rivesville, WV	Probation 5 years	6/10/2024